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reques question stated in
sudstanog as erman F, Dieterich has

ac he Army camps under which he obtains
and tchien garbage in his trucks; he
delivers to farmers to be fed to hogs.
Mr., Diederi er liis contract with the farmers i»s
paid a pe e T the inorease in value of the hogs
after the feeding period is completed, estimated by

eomputing th fference in weight of the hogs at the
beginning and end of the feeding period. Dieterich
retains a mortgage on the hogs to secare his claim,

Under the above stated facts may Mr. Dieterich
lawfully operate his trucks with farm liocenses oanly or
is he required to prooure ordinary commsrcial license
Plates for said vehioles?

Article 6675a-6a V, 4. C. 8. provides as follows:
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*When a commercial motor vehlele sought to be
registered and used by the owner thesreof only in
the transportation of his own poultry, dairy, live-
stock, livestook products, timber in its natural state,
and farm products to market, or to other points for
sale or prodaessing, or the tranaportetion by the
owner thereof of laborers from their place of residence
and materials, tools, equipment and supplies, without
oharge, from the plase of purchase or storage, to
his own fara or ranoh, wxolusively for his own use
Or use On SUGCH farm Or ranoh, the registration
ITeense fee, Tor the walght classifications herein
mentionsd, shall be rifty (50%) per cent of the
registration fee prescribed.y . .ote." (Emphasis ours)

It is apparent under the faots given us that
Dieterich is peither transporting articles enumerated in the
statute produced on his own land to market, nor transporting
materials and supplies exclusively for his own use to his own
farm or ranch. It follows that he 18 not entitled to the
benefits provided by Article 6875a-0a and that he should be
required to proocure ordinary commercial license plates for
his trucks.

This Department has heretofore c¢onstrued Artiocle
6675a~-6a in several Opinions, among which are Opinfons Nos.
0-527,0-32Q1 and 0-5318., We are enclosing coples of these

opinions.
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